

Post. 7050

ADDENDUM No: 1

to the

Bidding Document for Procurement of Large Works

Rehabilitation of 5 irrigation schemes (location in Municipality of Lushnje, Divjaka, Roskovec and Devoll)

ICB No: MAFCP/W/ICB/004; Loan No. IBRD 82110
Project ID. P121186

Country Albania

TIRANE, 16 September 2016

The Ministry of Agriculture, Rural Development and Water Administration (MARDWA) is issuing this Addendum in accordance with ITB 8. "Amendment of Bidding Document". The following alteration and/ or corrections are made to the bidding documents:

- The date of issue of the Bidding Documents is changed from 02 August 2016 to 02 September 2016
- Form CON – 2; Form FIN – 3.1; Form FIN – 3.3; Form FIN – 3.4; Form EXP - 4.2(a) and Form EXP - 4.2(b) is amended by deleting the word "US\$" and replacing it with the word "Euro"
- All references to the "USD" in bidding documents are amended *mutatis mutandis* to read "Euro"

VOJO BREGU

HEAD OF CONTRACTING AUTHORITY

